

BID OPENING DATE 05/17/00
 CONTRACT NUMBER 03-0A5204
 LOCATION 03-PLA-28-0.0/11.3

IN PLACER COUNTY FROM TAHOE STATE
 PARK DRIVE TO CALIFORNIA AND NEVADA
 STATE LINE

PAGE 1
 05/18/00
 CONTRACT CODE 'A '
 50 CONTRACT ITEMS

ASPHALT CONCRETE OVERLAY

FEDERAL AID ACST-P028-(007)E
 P-P028-(007)E

DB GOALS: DISADVANTAGED BUSINESS ENTERPRISE - 18.0%

PROPOSALS ISSUED 6 FUND TOTAL HA22 6,500,000 TOTAL NUMBER OF WORKING DAYS 70
 NUMBER OF BIDDERS 2 ENGINEERS EST 5,462,512.00 AMOUNT UNDER 123,173.00 PERCENT UNDER EST 2.25
 PROGRAM ELEMENTS RAS

BID RANK	BID TOTAL	BIDDER ID	BIDDER INFORMATION (NAME/ADDRESS/LOCATION)
-----	-----	-----	-----
1	5,339,339.00	2	GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 831 724-1011 00000089
			P O BOX 50085 WATSONVILLE CA 95077-5085 FAX 831 768-4021
2	5,397,777.00	1	FREHNER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 702 649-6250 00314554 INC 4040 FREHNER ROAD NORTH LAS VEGAS NV 89030 FAX 702 649-8834

03-0A5204
03-PLA-28-0
05/17/00

S U M M A R Y O F R E M A I N I N G B I D D E R S

BID245
PAGE 2
05/18/00

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS

DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED

02	APEX FENCE ANDERSON CA	ITEMS 6, 8, 43 AND 44
	AZTECA CONSTRUCTION INC RANCHO CORDOVA CA	ITEMS 46 THRU 48
	CENTERLINE STRIPING ELK GROVE CA	ITEMS 45 AND 49
	CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS NEWCASTLE CA	ITEMS 3, 9, 41 AND 42
	HARKER AND HARKER RENO NV	ITEM 50
	R C S I SANTA ANA CA	ITEM 25
	RON HALE CONSTRUCTION REDDING CA	ITEMS 13 THRU 15 AND 26 (PARTIAL)

03-0A5204
03-PLA-28-0
05/17/00

S U M M A R Y O F R E M A I N I N G B I D D E R S

BID245
PAGE 3
05/18/00

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS

DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED

01	A C DIKE COMPANY	ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE
	LINCOLN CA	
	APEX FENCE COMPANY INC	ITEMS 6, 8, 9, 43 AND 44
	ANDERSON CA	
	CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE INC	ITEMS 4 AND 45 THRU 49 (PARTIAL)
	RANCHO CORDOVA CA	
	DON GARCIA EXCAVATING AND PAVING	ITEMS 27 THRU 29 (PARTIAL)
	SOUTH LAKE TAHOE CA	
	HARKER AND HARKER INC	ITEM 50
	RENO NV	
	R C S I	ITEM 25
	SANTA ANA CA	
	RON HALE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY	ITEMS 13 THRU 15 AND 25 (PARTIAL)
	SHASTA LAKE CA	

ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT OF MEASURE	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	BID	AMOUNT
1	074019	PREPARE STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN	LS	LUMP SUM	6,000.00*	6,000.00
2	074020	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	LS	LUMP SUM	25,000.00*	25,000.00
3 (S)	120090	CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS	LS	LUMP SUM	14,000.00*	14,000.00
4 (S)	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	LUMP SUM	429,655.50*	429,655.50
5	128650	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	EA	5	9,000.00	45,000.00
6 (S)	150662	REMOVE METAL BEAM GUARD RAILING	M	92	35.00	3,220.00
7	150771	REMOVE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE	M	5,180	3.80	19,684.00
8 (S)	151572	RECONSTRUCT METAL BEAM GUARD RAILING	M	990	50.00	49,500.00
9	017884	RESET DELINEATOR	EA	35	40.00	1,400.00
10 (S)	017885	RESET ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION (BACKING NO. 2, METHOD B)	M3	0.9	890.00	801.00
11	152430	ADJUST INLET	EA	12	850.00	10,200.00
12	152604	MODIFY INLET	EA	3	1,000.00	3,000.00
13 (S)	017886	COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT (40 MM MAXIMUM)	M2	14,600	8.00	116,800.00
14 (S)	153155	COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT (75 MM MAXIMUM)	M2	5,840	10.00	58,400.00
15 (S)	017887	COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT (150 MM MAXIMUM)	M2	11,560	6.25	72,250.00
16	190101	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	M3	10	780.00	7,800.00
17	190185	SHOULDER BACKING	STA	89	275.00	24,475.00
18	198007	IMPORTED MATERIAL (SHOULDER BACKING)	TONN	1,080	25.00	27,000.00
19 (S)	203003	STRAW (EROSION CONTROL)	TONN	6	220.00	1,320.00
20 (S)	203014	FIBER (EROSION CONTROL)	KG	320	5.50	1,760.00
21 (S)	017888	COMPOST (EROSION CONTROL)	KG	2,530	.55	1,391.50
22 (S)	203045	PURE LIVE SEED (EROSION CONTROL)	KG	15	150.00	2,250.00
23 (S)	203056	COMMERCIAL FERTILIZER (EROSION CONTROL)	KG	790	.55	434.50
24 (S)	203061	STABILIZING EMULSION (EROSION CONTROL)	KG	71	5.50	390.50
25	374206	SEAL RANDOM CRACKS	LNKM	44	1,600.00	70,400.00
26	390095	REPLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACING	M3	1,290	250.00	322,500.00
27	017889	ASPHALT CONCRETE (TYPE A, 12.5 MM MAXIMUM, MEDIUM GRADING)	TONN	4,200	90.00	378,000.00
28	390152	ASPHALT CONCRETE	TONN	43,100	72.00	3,103,200.00
29	394002	PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE (MISCELLANEOUS AREA)	M2	22,100	5.00	110,500.00
30	394040	PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE (TYPE A)	M	4,360	2.25	9,810.00
31	394048	PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE (TYPE E)	M	1,080	2.25	2,430.00

ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT OF MEASURE	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	BID	AMOUNT
32	394049	PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE (TYPE F)	M	520	2.25	1,170.00
33	650069	450 MM REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE	M	0.6	2,400.00	1,440.00
34	664016	450 MM CORRUGATED STEEL PIPE (2.77 MM THICK)	M	3.6	950.00	3,420.00
35	705044	450 MM STEEL FLARED END SECTION	EA	4	110.00	440.00
36	705222	450 MM CONCRETE FLARED END SECTION	EA	1	500.00	500.00
37	721011	ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION (BACKING NO. 2, METHOD B)	M3	0.9	900.00	810.00
38	729010	ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION FABRIC	M2	11	10.00	110.00
39	731507	MINOR CONCRETE (GUTTER DEPRESSION)	M3	56	525.00	29,400.00
40 (F)	750001	MISCELLANEOUS IRON AND STEEL	KG	666	4.50	2,997.00
41	820108	DELINEATOR (CLASS 2)	EA	410	40.00	16,400.00
42	820130	OBJECT MARKER	EA	2	40.00	80.00
43 (S)	839559	TERMINAL SYSTEM (TYPE ET)	EA	2	3,500.00	7,000.00
44 (S)	839565	TERMINAL SYSTEM (TYPE SRT)	EA	6	2,700.00	16,200.00
45 (S)	840560	THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (SPRAYABLE)	M	33,400	.45	15,030.00
46 (S)	017890	100 MM THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (RECESSED)	M	33,000	7.10	234,300.00
47 (S)	017891	200 MM THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (RECESSED)	M	530	21.00	11,130.00
48 (S)	840572	100 MM THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (RECESSED, 10.98 M - 3.66 M)	M	9,300	3.80	35,340.00
49 (S)	840666	PAINT PAVEMENT MARKING (2-COAT)	M2	500	30.00	15,000.00
50 (S)	017892	REPLACE LOOP DETECTORS	LS	LUMP SUM	30,000.00*	30,000.00
					TOTAL	5,339,339.00

03-0A5204
03-PLA-28-0
05/17/00

S U M M A R Y O F R E M A I N I N G B I D D E R S

BID245
PAGE 6
05/18/00

ITEM	SECOND	
	BID	AMOUNT
1	1,200.00*	1200.00
2	20,000.00*	20000.00
3	40,000.00*	40000.00
4	315,454.00*	315454.00
5	10,000.00	50000.00
6	40.00	3680.00
7	12.00	62160.00
8	55.00	54450.00
9	55.00	1925.00
10	1,000.00	900.00
11	2,000.00	24000.00
12	2,500.00	7500.00
13	8.00	116800.00
14	9.00	52560.00
15	10.00	115600.00
16	100.00	1000.00
17	240.00	21360.00
18	21.00	22680.00
19	250.00	1500.00
20	6.50	2080.00
21	1.00	2530.00
22	170.00	2550.00
23	1.00	790.00
24	7.00	497.00
25	1,750.00	77000.00
26	310.00	399900.00
27	60.00	252000.00
28	70.00	3017000.00
29	8.50	187850.00
30	3.00	13080.00
31	3.00	3240.00
32	3.00	1560.00
33	1,500.00	900.00
34	850.00	3060.00
35	750.00	3000.00
36	1,000.00	1000.00
37	800.00	720.00
38	2.00	22.00
39	800.00	44800.00

03-0A5204
03-PLA-28-0
05/17/00

S U M M A R Y O F R E M A I N I N G B I D D E R S

BID245
PAGE 7
05/18/00

ITEM	SECOND	
	BID	AMOUNT
40	4.00	2664.00
41	55.00	22550.00
42	50.00	100.00
43	4,000.00	8000.00
44	3,500.00	21000.00
45	.55	18370.00
46	8.00	264000.00
47	24.00	12720.00
48	4.25	39525.00
49	65.00	32500.00
50	50,000.00*	50000.00
TOT		5,397,777.00